Attorney Ref. No. 20158-16

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.		100972541	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Ad	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co., Ltd.			Kanebo Ltd. 17-4, Sumida 5-chome Sumida-Ku, Tokyo 131, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? Yes X No	)		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		Additional name(s	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No	
Execution Date: January 25, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	<b>1</b>		
If this document is being filed	together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/913,862		B. Patent No.(	s)	
	Additional	numbers attached? Yes _X_ N	o	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_	
William H. Dippert, Esq. COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799		X Enclosed	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  d in the form of a check  deficiency or credit any overpayment sit Account No. 03-3415.	
/23/1999 SBURNS 00000122 089138	62		Deposit Account No. 03-3415	
FC:581	40.00 OP			
<u> </u>		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS STACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing i	information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of	
William H. Dippert	Willia	in X/ Sepper F	ebruary 12, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co., Ltd., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a principal place of

business in Hyogo, Japan (the "Assignor"), being a fifty percent (50%) owner of U.S. patent

application Serial No. 08/913,862, filed September 12, 1997, pursuant to Assignments

recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 1997, at Reel 8797,

Frames 278-292, hereby Assigns to Kanebo Ltd., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of Japan and having a place of business in Tokyo, Japan (the "Assignee"), its

entire interest in said application, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, and extensions

thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the right to sue for past

infringement of any of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it will at any

time, upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or

instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said

Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or untended to be

conveyed.

Sumitomo Seika Chemicals Co., Ltd.

Date: January <u>\$\sigma\$\xi\$</u>, 1999

Name: Hirosuke Fukuda

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

PATENT DEPARTMENT

WHD/BBB/20158/16/342755.1

**RECORDED: 02/19/1999** 

PATENT **REEL: 9776 FRAME: 0178**